06-05-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	72980 ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
John D. Hicks	Name: Pioneer Hi-Bred International		
5-16-00	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes TRADE			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7100 NW 62nd Avenue		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 1000		
☐ Other City: <u>Johnston</u> State: <u>IA</u> Zip <u>50131-1000</u>			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/501,116	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Heidi S. Nebel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: ZARLEY MCKEE THOMTE	図 Enclosed		
VOORHEES & SEASE, P.L.C.			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number: 26-0084		
City: Des Moines State: Iowa Zip: 50309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
02/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000063 09501116 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 BP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Heidi S. Nebel  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/ 01

**REEL: 010821 FRAME: 0357** 

3

the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said invention, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS			
Name: John D. Hicks	Signature: Som W. Hess	Date: //-/fpx/-2000	
Name:	Signature: /	Date:	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES			
Name Derenda Stanley Signature: Dyna D Stanley		Date: <i>4 - 11 - ∞</i>	
Name: Owen Honston	Signature: ( m / wu -	Date: 4-11-00	
	<del>-</del>		

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

RECORDED: 05/16/2000